

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition(S) No.1747 of 2022

Narayan Pandey

Versus

South Eastern Coalfields Limited & Ors.

08/02/2024	Mr. Amandeep Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file reply/return within four weeks. State is not the party in this petition but the name of A.G. is reflecting in the cause-list, therefore, Registry is directed to delete the name of A.G. from cause-list. List this petition after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Abhigya.S